
Report on the scope and content 

of the insurance operations 

for the period 01.01-30.06.2012



 

 

 

Remark: The data is obtained from the insurance undertakings through regularly reporting 

according to the article 104 from the Insurance Supervision Law (“Official Gazette” no. 

27/02, 84/02, 98/02, 33/04, 88/05, 79/07, 8/08, 88/08, 56/09, 67/10 and 44/11) and the 

Insurance Supervision Agency doesn’t have responsibility for their correctness. 

  

Exchange rate on 30.06.2012:  1eur = 61,6321 mkd 
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000 mkd

non-life

QBE Triglav Sava Evroins Eurolink Winner Insig Uniqa Insur. Policy Albsig Croatia Total

1 01. Accident 56.279 63.243 16.541 17.653 60.095 42.606 5.106 7.156 19.010 5.942 10.793 304.424

2 02. Health 307 198 530 1.035

3 03. Motor vehicles (casco) 47.710 92.692 44.578 24.049 41.562 38.581 1.657 20.288 35.548 6.451 18.282 371.398

4 05. Aircrafts (casco) 58.767 2.979 11.182 72.928

5 06. Vessels (casco) 130 154 1 49 334

6 07. Cargo 18.846 10.223 159 3.154 1.456 2.594 789 694 84 345 38.344

7 08. Property, fire and nat.forces 50.989 64.224 79.119 22.489 53.135 11.111 573 21.224 11.947 5.057 7.344 327.212

8 09. Property, other 67.924 108.583 42.733 8.149 23.032 98.427 294 7.365 9.812 896 15.410 382.625

9 10. MTPL (total) 103.098 216.506 128.546 143.194 112.353 177.634 74.713 162.172 177.337 126.047 92.087 1.513.687

10 11. Aircraft's liability 768 56 1.308 570 79 2.781

11 12. Vessel's liability 118 83 101 8 80 18 9 96 11 524

12 13. General liability 12.710 8.585 6.741 4.384 26.872 3.283 89 3.483 5.893 579 3.166 75.785

13 15. Suretyship 76 432 508

14 16. Financial losses 1.953 517 819 3.289

15 17. Legal expenses 1 1

16 18. Tourists assistance 5.153 5.654 8.047 5.104 8.758 6.309 2.395 5.381 5.584 4.495 2.772 59.652

17 Total 364.856 629.975 327.747 228.184 331.784 392.514 84.827 227.867 267.011 149.551 150.211 3.154.527

life

QBE Croatia Grawe Winner Uniqa Total

18 19. Life assurance 4.624 106.950 118.357 2.922 22.277 255.130

19 Total 4.624 106.950 118.357 2.922 22.277 255.130

3.409.657Total:Class of Insurance
life

Table 1. Gross Written Premium 01.01.2012 - 30.06.2012
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Graph 1. Structure of Gross Written Premium for the period  01.01.2012 - 30.06.2012

01. Accident 02. Health 03. Motor vehicles (casco) 05. Aircrafts (casco)

08. Property, fire and nat.forces 09. Property, other 10. MTPL (total) 11. Aircraft's liability

13. General liability 15. Suretyship 16. Financial losses 18. Tourists assistance





000 mkd

No. Class of Insurance
Gross written 

premium

Reinsurance 

and/or 

coinsurance share

Technical 

premium

Share for 

insurance 

operations

1 01. Accident 304.424 14.400 222.844 81.580

2 02. Health 1.035 838 197

3 03. Motor vehicles (casco) 371.398 18.907 266.833 104.565

4 05. Aircrafts (casco) 72.928 68.229 59.639 13.289

5 06. Vessels (casco) 334 272 62

6 07. Cargo 38.344 6.922 28.282 10.062

7 08. Property, fire and nat.forces 327.212 173.125 236.068 91.144

8 09. Property, other 382.625 188.719 275.667 106.958

9 10. MTPL (total) 1.513.687 168.939 1.124.554 389.133

10 11. Aircraft's liability 2.781 2.542 2.147 634

11 12. Vessel's liability 524 373 151

12 13. General liability 75.785 41.718 61.884 13.901

13 15. Suretyship 508 328 180

14 16. Financial losses 3.289 43 2.417 872

15 17. Legal expenses 1 1

16 18. Tourists assistance 59.652 419 37.055 22.597

255.130 6.894 182.840 72.290

17 TOTAL 3.409.657 690.857 2.502.041 907.616

Table 3. Gross Written Premium and Distribution  for the period 01.01-30.06.2012
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000 mkd

QBE Triglav Sava Evroins Eurolink Winner Insig Uniqa
Insur. 

Policy
Albsig Croatia QBE Croatia Grawe Winner Uniqa

Foreign legal entities 711.123 164.716 276.361 230.341 195.326 247.037 183.716 184.003 8.171 184.034 199.593 2.584.421 38.116 170.322 183.999 202.860 214.900 810.196 3.394.617

Foreign natural 

persons
6.360 1.590 7.950 341 341 8.291

Domestic legal entities 100.737 9.088 34.752 144.578 5.399 13.810 19.209 163.787

Domestic natural 

persons
97.391 51.800 26.586 18.833 175.848 370.459 5.220 5.220 375.679

State 116.229 116.229 6.230 6.230 122.459

TOTAL 1.031.840 227.195 337.700 249.174 195.326 247.037 183.716 184.003 184.019 184.034 199.593 3.223.637 55.306 184.132 183.999 202.860 214.900 841.197 4.064.833

Table 9. Structure of the paid in capital for the period  01.01-30.06.2012
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000 mkd

Reported 

claims 

provisions

IBNR

Total 

claims 

provisions

1 Total (non-life) 2.734.903 46.607 1.932.260 919.255 2.928.776 3.820 0 0 5.714.106

2 QBE 319.320 520 143.966 100.087 245.272 565.112

3 Triglav 521.294 8.839 536.431 281.299 882.412 1.412.545

4 Sava 278.664 2.695 349.973 120.942 475.624 756.983

5 Evroins 209.262 1.635 71.476 61.533 133.675 344.572

6 Eurolink 291.867 16.955 140.801 66.953 208.793 517.615

7 Winner 253.410 234 129.037 110.948 241.185 494.829

8 Insig 84.737 91.797 34.174 126.601 3.820 215.158

9 Uniqa 226.400 183.326 59.945 244.511 470.911

10 Insurance Policy 254.034 15.313 166.638 62.388 230.172 499.519

11 Albsig 148.914 66.606 9.622 76.609 225.523

12 Croatia 147.001 416 52.209 11.364 63.922 211.339

13 Total (life) 16.485 17.605 10.970 7.761 19.209 0 955.420 0 1.008.719

14 QBE 72 6 2.801 2.815 77.025 79.918

15 Croatia 4.122 613 283 909 398.199 403.230

16 Grawe 10.672 17.599 7.556 7.478 15.485 430.234 473.990

17 Winner 285 20.311 20.596

18 Uniqa 1.334 29.651 30.985

19 Total 2.751.388 64.212 1.943.230 927.016 2.947.985 3.820 955.420 0 6.722.825

000 mkd

Reported 

claims 

provisions

IBNR

Total 

claims 

provisions

1 Total (non-life) 2.339.810 46.607 1.607.091 876.248 2.560.597 3.820 0 0 4.950.834

2 QBE 305.157 520 143.727 100.087 245.033 550.710

3 Triglav 443.990 8.839 445.790 281.299 791.768 1.244.597

4 Sava 231.993 2.695 235.135 111.212 351.056 585.744

5 Evroins 177.267 1.635 65.583 59.451 125.699 304.601

6 Eurolink 219.618 16.955 94.233 66.953 162.225 398.798

7 Winner 177.556 234 88.263 83.979 173.442 351.232

8 Insig 73.478 0 91.797 34.174 126.601 3.820 203.899

9 Uniqa 205.395 0 183.326 59.945 244.512 449.907

10 Insurance Policy 227.695 15.313 142.206 59.033 202.385 445.393

11 Albsig 144.655 0 66.606 9.622 76.609 221.264

12 Croatia 133.006 416 50.425 10.493 61.267 194.689

13 Total (life) 12.869 17.605 8.722 7.761 16.961 0 951.939 0 999.374

14 QBE 72 6 2.801 0 2.815 77.025 79.918

15 Croatia 3.940 0 613 283 909 398.199 403.048

16 Grawe 7.288 17.599 5.308 7.478 13.237 426.908 465.032

17 Winner 235 0 0 0 0 20.156 20.391

18 Uniqa 1.334 0 0 0 0 29.651 30.985

19 Total 2.352.679 64.212 1.615.813 884.009 2.577.558 3.820 951.939 0 5.950.208

Total

Table 11. Net technical provisions for the period  01.01-30.06.2012

No.
Insurance 

Undertaking

Unearned 

premium 

provisions

Bonuses 

and rebates 

provisions

Claims provisions

Equilization 

provision

Mathematica

l provision

Other 

technical 

provisions

Table 10. Gross technical provisions for the period  01.01-30.06.2012

No.
Insurance 

Undertaking

Unearned 

premium 

provisions

Bonuses 

and rebates 

provisions

Claims provisions

Equilization 

provision

Mathematica

l provision

Other 

technical 

provisions

Total
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Solvency margin Total capital
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